NEC

Fiber Optic Devices

OD-9270-_|- M- (MMF Connector)
OD-9271-| |- M- (SMF Connector)
0OD-9273-[ |- M- (MMF Connector)

0OD-9274- M- (SMF Connector)
OD-9280, OD-9283 OD-9284, OD-9285, OD-9290, OD-S197
SC Fiber Connectors

SC Connector is push-on type optical connector, and its design allows easy con-
nections.
This SC connector is an NTT specified connector.

OD-9270: Multi-mode fiber pigtail or patch cord with SC connector plug.
OD-~9271: Single-mode fiber pigtail or patch cord with SC connector plug.
OD-9273: Multi-mode fiber pigtail or patch cord with SC connector Plug.
{Using Removal Jig Type)
OD-9274: single-mode fiber pigtail or patch cord with SC connector plug.
(Using Removal Jig Type)
OD-9280: Through adapter for connectoring two SC plugs.
OD~9283: Through adapter for connectoring SC and FC plug.
OD-9284: Through adapter for connectoring four pairs of 5C plugs.
(Using Removal Jig Type)
OD-9285: Through adapter for connectoring four pairs of SC plugs.
(Using Removal Jig Type)
OD-9290: Receptacle for coupling the SC plug to device.
OD-8197: Removal Jig for using jig type SC plugs.

EEATURES
¢ Easy handling by push-on mechanism * High density types (using removal
¢ Low insertion loss and high return jig type) are also available.

loss by spherical PC polishing. * NTT specified connector.
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ORDERING INFORMATION
Pigtail OD=9270=1=*¥%*M-%x Patch cord OD=-9270-2-%**M—**
OD-9271-1-***M-** OD-9271-2-***M—%x
OD=-9273-1-***M-*% OD=9273-2-***M—*+
OD-9274-1=***M—** OD-9274-2—***M-**
‘ I Fiber designation
Required fiber length (Meter)
Fiber . Sheath .
designation Fiber Dia. Attenuation | Note
GE GI 50/125 3mm 4.5 dB/km MMF
GR GI 62.5/125| 3mm 3 dB/km MMF
KP GI 85/125 3mm 4 dB/km MMF'
FM SMF 10/125 3mm 2 dB/km SMF
KQ GI 50/125 2mm 4.5 dB/km MMF
KR GI1 62.5/125| 2mm 3 dB/km MMF
KT GI 85/125 2mm 4 dB/km MMF
KU SMF 10/125 2mm 2 dB/km SMF
NOTE: Specifications are subject to change without previous notice.
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